



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRMP No. 2733 of 2023

SHIVANAND GIRI **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & OTHERS

Order Sheet

24/03/2026 Alok	Heard Mr. Anand Bajaj, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. S. S. Baghel, learned Govt. Advocate, appearing for the Respondent/State. As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case along with CRMP No. 2371/2025 tomorrow, i.e., 25.03.2026. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
---	---